1
 Yageo Chip-Resistor Introduction
R-Chip PM Team
April. 2012
2
Introduction
Purpose
• To familiarize the customer with Yageo’s chip resistors and their
manufacturing process
Objectives
• Provide basic explanation of how the chip resistors are made
• Introduction to their Thin and Thick Film product offering
• Provide an overview of their resistor networks and low ohm current
sense resistors
• Explore Yageo’s part number breakdowns and RoHS labeling
Content
• 32 pages
Leaning Time
• 15 minutes
3
Introduction to Chip-Resistor
________________________________________________
4
Chip Resistor Fabrication Process
5
Chip Resistor Fabrication Process
6
Resistance Trimming Process
7
Yageo Chip Resistor Overview  - Thick Film
Thick Film
Discrete Arrays/Network
Specific Application
•AR (Gold Termination)
•RV (High Voltage)
•TR (Trimmable)
•SR (Surge)
•ATV (Attenuator)
YC (convex) / TC
(concave) Series
•YC102/104
•YC122         TC122
•YC124         TC124
•YC162         TC164
•YC164
•YC248
•YC324
RC Series
• 01005 to 2512
RE Series
• 0201 to 1206
AC Series
• 0402 to 2512
AF series
• 0402 to 1206
Network
•YC 158 Series
•YC 358 Series
8
Yageo Chip Resistor Overview – Thin Film
Thin Film
Discrete Arrays/Network
TA Series
•TA122
•TA124
•TA162
•TA164
On request
RT Series
Tol: ±0,05 ~ 1%,
TC: 0±10 ~ 50ppm/K
•RT0402
•RT0603
•RT0805
•RT1206
•RT1210
•RT2010
•RT2512
TD Series
(multi-value)
•TD164